John T. Moling

(-7 Dec 1934)

Moling, John T. On Friday, December 7, 1934, at his residence, 1424 Harvard st. n.w., John T., beloved husband of the late Emma Moling. Funeral services at the S.H. Hines Co. funeral home, 2901 14th st. n.w., on Saturday, December 8, at 3 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, December 8, 1934, p. A7

Judge J.T. Mohling, Virginian, Dies Here

Was Former Justice of the Peace at Falls Church -- Services Today

Judge John T. Mohling, 87, for 17 years justice of the peace in Falls Church, Va., died late yesterday at the home of his daughter, Mrs. Neva E. Frank, 1424 Harvard street, here. He had been ill for some time.

Judge Mohling, who had lived in Falls Church for the past 35 years, served as justice of the peace until about two years ago, when Fairfax County adopted the trial justice plan which virtually eliminated the office of justice of the peace.